K-44767 FORM No. 166-DEED CREATING AN ESTATE BY THE ENTIRETY-Husband to Wife or Wife t	o Husband. @ 1988 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
B? BEKNOW ALL MENDBY THESE PRESENTS, That the spouse of the grantee hereinafter named, for the con-	
sideration hereinafter stated, has bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bargain, dargain, or sideration hereinafter stated, has bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bargain, definition of the grantee), MARY A. SCHORR unto	
an undivided one-half of the following decompton and 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH BEGINNING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET NORTH AND 660 FEET EAST OF AN IKON THE SHETCH SUBSCIENTING AT A POINT 1,567.5 FEET AND 1,567.5 FEET AND 1,577.5 FEET AN	
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NOATHE MERIDIAN, AND WHICH PIN IS 30 FEEL EAST OF THE RANGE 9 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, AND WHICH PIN IS 30 FEEL EAST OF THE NORTH RANGE 9 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, AND WHICH PIN IS 30 FEEL EAST OF THE NORTH	
CENTER OF A ROAD INTERSOLUTION OF SAID HIGHWAY; THENCE NORTH 165 FEEL, INFEGINNING. AND 30 FEET NORTH OF THE CENTER OF SAID HIGHWAY; THENCE NORTH 165 FEEL, INFEGINNING. WEST 264 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 165 FEET; THENCE EAST 264 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. WEST 264 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 165 FEET; THENCE EAST 264 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. SAVING AND EXCEPTING THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHERLY 40 FEET THEREOF LYING WESTERLY SAVING AND EXCEPTING THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHERLY 40 FEET THEREOF LYING WESTERLY OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE ENTERPRISE IRRIGATION DISTRICT CANAL.	
OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE ENTERPRISE INCLOSED	
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise	
mo Tratte ANIN THE PUBLIC Salu and the second of is the lifectic and F	
and the subscreen to create dilu filoro norther	
to said real property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is quinter the second dollars, is quinter to be actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is OHowever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is OHowever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is OHOWEVER, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is OHOWEVER. The sentence between the symbols O, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)	
OHowever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property of value ground and a second seco	
	A low 1 Schorn
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF APPLICABLE LAND SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF ACCEPTING USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING FEE LITLE TO THE	ANDREW L. SCHORR, JR.
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY ON COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.	December 16 , 19.92
County of) ss. L. Schorr Jr.
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamatin</u> ss. State OF OREGON, County of <u>Andrew L. Schorr Jr.</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>Andrew L. Schorr Jr.</u> who is known to me to be the spouse of the grantee in the above deed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument who is known to me to be the spouse of the grantee in the above deed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument who is known to me to be the spouse of the grantee in the above deed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
to be hisoluntary act and deed.	Juli Jengel 9-8-95
Before me: Notary Public	for Gregon-My commission expires: 9-8-95
(OFFICIAL SEAL)	STATE OF OREGON,
	County ofKlamath) I certify that the within instru-
OFFICIAL SEAL	t may received for record on the
NOTARY PUBLIC · OREGON	16 h Jan of Dec.
MY COMMISSION EXPRESSEPT.09, 1995	at11:50 o'clock A.M., and recorded
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	20063 or as fee/file/institu-
After recording return to:	RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No
After recording record to: ANDREW L. SCHORR AND MARY SCHORR 1918 OGDEN	Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal o
VI AMATH FALLS, OR 97603	County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk NAME By Culture Multinoist Deput
NO CHANGE	By auline Mulundel Deput
NAME. ADDRESS_ZIP	Fee_\$30.00
NAMEL AMMINSYL TIL	